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PARTICIPANTS 
 

Albany Public Library Chris Sagaas sagaasc@albanypubliclibrary.org 
Alfred Box of Books Library Amanda Burns burnsa@stls.org 

Lana Meissner meissnerl@stls.org 
Amsterdam Free Library Thomas Georgia tgeorgia@sals.edu 
Baldwinsville Public Library Roz NaPier rozn@bville.lib.ny.us 

Meg VanPatten megv@bville.lib.ny.us 
Carthage Free Library Chrystie Bockus cbockus@ncls.org 

Jamie Peck jpeck@ncls.org 
Clinton Essex Franklin Library System Betsy Brooks brooksb@cefls.org 

Ken Doyle kdoyle@acapinc.org 
Cortland Free Library Michael Sheppard Msheppa1@twcny.rr.com 
Crandall Public Library Guinevere Forshey gforshey@sals.edu 
Dunkirk Free Library Janice Dekoff dunkirklibrary@gmail.com 
Geneva Public Library Chris Finger cfinger@pls-net.org 

Jenny Montemorano jmontemorano@pls-net.org 
George F. Johnson Memorial Library Joanna Bachman en.joanna@4cls.org 

Greater Poughkeepsie Public Library District Stephanie Harrison sharrison@poklib.org 
Tom Lawrence tlawrence@poklib.org 

James Prendergast Library Tina Scott tscott@cclslib.org 
Annie Greene agreene@cclslib.org 

Jefferson County Community College Whitney Snyder wsnyder@sunyjefferson.edu 
Julia Boyer Reinstein Branch,  
Cheektowaga Public Library 

Yvonne Maute mautey@buffalolib.org 

Lockport Public Library Jaclyn McLaughlin jmclaughlin@nioga.org 
Mahopac Public Library Lou Naclerio lnaclerio@rpmgmtgrp.com 
Mid York Library System Kevin Perez kperez@midyork.org 

Jennifer Recht jrecht@midyork.org 
Moore Memorial Library Sandra Brocious gr.sandra@4cls.org 
New Rochelle Public Library Barbara Davis bdavis@nrpl.org 
New York State Library Stephanie Barrett sbarrett@mail.nysed.gov 
Nioga Library System Lisa Erikson lerirc@nioga.org 

Mary Zangerle zangerle@nioga.org 
North Country Library System Matthew Corey  mcorey@ncls.org 

Paulette Roes proes@ncls.org 
Olean Public Library Carol Kowalik ckowalik@oleanlibrary.org 
Oswego Public Library Carol Ferlito cferlito@ncls.org 
Plattsburgh Public Library Amy Dubois amy@ncworkforce.com 

Stan Ransom ransoms@cityofplattsburgh-ny.gov 
Port Jervis Free Library Fred Harding fharding@hvc.rr.com 

Stacy Joergle sjoergle@rcls.org 
Potsdam Public Library Rene Austin raustin@potsdamlibrary.org 

Robert Watkin rwatkin@potsdamlibrary.org 
Southeast Steuben County Library Jennifer Gaylor gaylorj@stls.org 

Marshall Hyde hydem@stls.org 
Southern Tier Library System Anna Ezzolo ezzoloa@stls.org 
Utica Public Library Cira Foster cfoster@midyork.org 

Darby O’Brien dobrien@midyork.org 
Wayland Free Library Donald Eck eckberry@frontiernet.net 
Western Sullivan Public Library Cindy Menges cmenges@rcls.org 
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TRAINERS 
 
Mary Linda Todd 
Grant Administrator 
New York State Library 
518-486-4858 
mtodd@mail.nysed.gov 
 
Mary Ann Stiefvater 
Project Coordinator 
New York State Library 
518-474-4226 
mstiefva@mail.nysed.gov 
 
Amanda R. Latreille 
Certified OBE Trainer 
AmaLat Consulting 
315-689-7019 
amalatconsulting@gmail.com 
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